×
0
2
Ø
Ŀ
7
5
Ю
21095
۰
G
N
ī
0
F
H
•
Ŋ,
Y
ı
1
-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
DERK PIETER BROUWER	
	TRIODTIMA AR
	Name: TRIOPTIMA AB
Evenualing Perfects: August 4, 2002	Internal Address: Street Address:
Execution Date(s): August 1, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached? Yes X No	officer Address.
	PROPERTY AS
3. Nature of Conveyance:	REGERINGSGATAN 45
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city:STOCKHOLM
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden zip: SE-111 56
Correction to Reel # 024958/ Frame #	Additional name(s) & address(es)
other O110 to correct Assignor's name	attached: Yes X No
'' ' '' <u> </u>	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/584,973	B. Patent No.(s)
12/35/1,0/0	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Milenia Address. Adj. Dat.	Authorized to be dialiged by citalicald
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6355	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6355 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: dzoneraich@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich
9. Signature:	<u> </u>
1 - 4 (0-4-1
Signature	October 4, 2010
Davy E. Zoneraich - 37,267	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

PATENT DOC

9/10/2010 7:39:49 PM

PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

D:DAVY E. ZONERAICH COMPANY:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &

09/08/2010 17:30 FAX 8086547666

09/08/2010 700445521

• USPTO ASSIGNMENT 2002/003

orm PTO-1595 (Rev 92/14) MAR No 1981-0027 (may 8/00/2006)	U.Q. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Link-d Glober Palem and Trademark Differ	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the plauched documents or the new address (an) below.		
Name of conveying party[les/Execution Oate(s):	2. Hamm and midrate of receiving party(lex)	
DERK P. BROUWER		
	į	
	Namo: TRIOPTIMA AB	
	Informal Address.	
Execution Date(s): August 1, 2002	Street Address:	
Additional numeral of consequent people is exected?		
	REGERINGSGATAN 45	
3. Nature of Convoyance:	REGERENCE	
X Assignment Morger		
Security Agreement Change of Namo	CHY: STOCKHOLM	
Covernment Interest Assignment	Stole:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip SE-111 56	
O(her	Additional name(a) & addrass(es) Yes X No	
10 100000000000000000000000000000000000	This document is being fled together with a new application. 1 6. Patent No.0:1	
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/584,973	B. (-Signal rest)	
12/06/1,7/3		
Podúsella enadmun lanoidibA		
 Name and address to whom correspondense concerning document should be melled: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Davy E, Zoneraich		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	T Total for 517 CER 1 21(b) 5 3 41) \$ 40.00	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Ioo (17 CFR 1.21(b) 5 3.41) \$	
	Authorized to be charged by cradit card	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Vitilitatings to be custings by cause care	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		
Printer Language GOO SORRI WASHIDE AAGS!	Vinterized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not attacking title)	
rain: Westfield	To make Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6355	Expiration Date	
Fax Number. (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Addresa: dzonefalch@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Namo Davy E. Zoneraich	
9, \$Igneture: (*)> -/->		
Alm I	September 8, 2010	
Syphagitre	Dave	
Davy E. Zonersich - 37,267) can number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Passon Signing		

1241280 1 18 8

	former PTO/SB/(5 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAVIDK 3.9-005 CIP			
Whereas, I,Derk Pieter Brouwer				
De Lairessestraat 176K, 1075 HM Amsterdam, NETI	-····			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPLEMENTING MASSIVE EARLY TERMINATIONS OF LONG TERM FINANCIAL CONTRACTS				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on May 24, 2002				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
for which an International Application was filed on				
, designating the United States.				
And	·			
Whereas, TriOptima AB	The second secon			
a corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos <u>Storskogsvägen 13.</u> SE-167 65 Bromma, SWEDEN	e mailing address is -			
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patent protection for said improvements in all				
Date Date H. Croft Witness HEATHER CROFT Printed Name of Witness	Derk Pieter Brouwer			

374084

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 025090 FRAME: 0802